Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)				
John Zheng Fang (4/10/2006) and Ming Zhao (4/10/2006)	Name: Cytec Surface Specialties				
Additional name(a) of conveying party(res) alloched?	Internal Address:  Street Address:				
3. Nature of convoyance/Execution Date(s):	4007 West Main Others				
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	1937 West Main Street   P.O. Box 60				
X Assignment Merger Change of Name					
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Stamford				
Government Interest Assignment	State: CT				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 06904				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?				
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  11/411618	This document is being filed together with a new application.  8. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Richard M. Beck CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 11885-00081-US	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
Street Address: 1007 North Orange Street	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
P.O. Box 2207	Enclosed				
	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Wilmington	8, Payment Information				
State: DE Zip: 19899	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers				
Phone Number: (302) 658-9141	Expiration Date				
Fax Number: (302) 658-5614	b. Deposit Account Number 03-2775				
Email Address: rbeck@cblh.com	Authorized User Name Richard M. Beck				
9. Signature: Recleand Mr. Beat					
Signature Richard M. Beck - 22,580	Date Total number of pages including cover 5				
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:				
466966					
I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being at Trademark Office, facsimile no. (671) 273-0140, £61he date shown below.	tached or enclosed) is being transmitted by facelmile to the Patent and				
/ / オール	MmyL-Hamm)				

**PATENT REEL: 017703 FRAME: 0955**  MAY. 25. 2006 1:33PM 3022524210 NO. 4424 P.

US-Audgnment 06042-50.15

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

Cytec Surface Specialties 1937 West Main Street P.O. Box 60 Stamford, CT 06904

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to this invention relating to

## FOAMING-RESISTANT HYDROCARBON OIL COMPOSITIONS

as set forth in this United States Patent Application	

	oncurrently herewith		
executed o	TL.		
□ Serial No.		filed	**************************************

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorises and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or sasigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he/she has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he/she has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees he/she will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him/her relating to said invention or patent application and that he/she will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Lotters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention;

PATENT REEL: 017703 FRAME: 0956

US-Assignment 06042-50.15

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE AND HUTZ the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Signed this 10th day of April 2006

NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF INVENTORS:

(John Zheng FANG) (Ming ZHAO)()

NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF WITNESSES:

Given Name NAME in PRINT

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 017703 FRAME: 0957** 

US-Assignment 06042-50.15

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

Cytec Surface Specialties 1937 West Main Street P.O. Box 60 Stamford, CT 06904

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to this invention relating to

## FOAMING-RESISTANT HYDROCARBON OIL COMPOSITIONS

as set forth in this United States Patent Application

X	executed c	oncurrently herewith	١	
口	executed o	n		
П	Serial No.	************	filed	

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorises and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he/she has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he/she has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees he/she will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him/her relating to said invention or patent application and that he/she will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention;

PATENT REEL: 017703 FRAME: 0958

**US-Assignment** 06042-50.15

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE AND HUTZ the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Signed this 10th day of April , 2006

NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF INVENTORS:

(John Zheng FANG)

(Ming ZHAO)

NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF WITNESSES:

Cancreo A. FLOOD LON-TANGE W. LEN

Given Name NAME in PRINT

**RECORDED: 05/25/2006**